Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY 50642/270193	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow $	· · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Crista SMOTHERS David Marc KAHLER	Name: Smith & Nephew, Inc.
Lauralan TERRILL-GRISONI David CASTLEMAN	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Memphis</u> State: <u>Tennes</u> see <u>Zip:</u> 38116
Other <u>To corrected record at Reel 014155, Frame</u> 0274 – third assignee's name should be <u>GRISONI</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/355,886 10/364,859	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Chlef Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>.00</u>
Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38116	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy, is a true copy of the original document. Angela M. Rossi Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

1,530337

700058092

CH \$80.00 110855 60355886

KS

Form PTO-1595 RECC 06 - 13 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Image: Comparison of P. Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ Image: Comparison of P. To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 10247	2582red original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Crista SMOTHERS David Marc KAHLER Lauralan TERRILL-GRISONI David CASTLEMAN Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Smith & Nephew, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: <u>Memphis</u> State: <u>Tennes</u> see <u>Zip:</u> 38116
Execution Date: May 22, 2003; May 20, 2003; May 19, 2003; May 16, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
10/364,859	
Additional numbers atta	 ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Chief Patent Counsel 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 8<u>0.00</u>
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Chief Patent Counsel 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 8<u>0.00</u> C Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Chief Patent Counsel Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38116	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00 S Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Chief Patent Counsel Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38116 DO NOT USE	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Chief Patent Counsel Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38116 03. DIVINE 00000060 50355886 DO NOT USE	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Chief Patent Counsel Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road City: Memphis Street Object Object Do NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. Kristin D. Mallatt, Reg. No. 46,895.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00 S Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 014218 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

KS

WHEREAS, We, Crista SMOTHERS, David Marc KAHLER Lauralan

TERRILL-GRISONI and David CASTLEMAN have invented certain improvements in "Image-Guided Fracture Reduction" for which a provisional application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2002 and assigned U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/355,886 and in a utility application filed on February 11, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/364,859, which claims priority to said provisional application; and

WHEREAS, Smith & Nephew, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38116, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Smith & Nephew, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Smith & Nephew, Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional and utility applications, in and to any applications claiming priority thereto, including any non-U.S. applications claiming priority to said provisional application, in and to the invention therein set forth or any reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation thereof, and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

PATENT REEL: 014218 FRAME: 0272

)

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of

)CUU ____, 2003.

STATE OF TENNESSEE

) ss. COUNTY OF SHELBY)

On this \underline{AB} day of \underline{MQM} , 2003, before me, a notary public, came Crista SMOTHERS, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and she duly acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

KS

tarv Public NOTÁRY PUBLIC My Commission Expires AT 31 January 2004

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{2\rho}{\rho}$ day of

, 2003.

David Marc KAHLER

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF SHELBY

) ss.

)

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>Hoy</u>, 2003, before me, a notary public, came David Marc KAHLER, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

 \mathbf{KS}

Notary Public Johnson

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{19}$ day of

<u>_____, 2003.</u>

auralan TERRILL-GRIS

STATE OF TENNESSEE)) ss. COUNTY OF SHELBY)

On this $\underline{19}$ day of $\underline{0000}$, 2003, before me, a notary public, came Lauralan TERRILL-GRISONI, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and she duly acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

KS

My Commission Expires 31 January 2004 PUBLIC

4

ASSIGNMENT

κ.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of

_____, 2003.

STATE OF TENNESSEE)) ss. COUNTY OF SHELBY)

On this log day of $mathba{O}$, 2003, before me, a notary public, came David CASTLEMAN, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

KS

Judy 1 Notar-Public	Hays_
NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE	My Comm ission Expi res 31 Janu ary 2004

1341319

RECORDED: 12/23/2003

5